appointment is terminated within the trail period, the employee will revert back to his/her 
previously held position within th Asset Recovery Bureau. 

2.3 The salary for the post of Manager (Research & Data Management) within the Asset Recovery 
Bureau is equivalent to Grade 4 that is, €29,157 (Twenty-Nine thousand, One hundred and Fifty- 
Seven Euros) per annum, up to a maximum of €33,936 (Thirty- Three thousand, Nine hundred 
and Thirty-Six Euros) rising by annual increment of €531 (Fife hundred and Thirty -One Euro). 

2.4 The appointee will be entitled to a Communication Allowance and Performance Allowance up 
to 15% of the Basic Salary.  

2.5 The appointee must ensure that s/he operates within the framework of the Code of Ethics